
2021-22 Cityside Teacher Names and Email Addresses
TEACHER NAME SUBJECT EMAIL ADDRESS

Ashby, Ben 7th/8th grade Spanish
6th grade PE bashby1@zps.org

Barense, Tammy 8th grade ELA tbarense@zps.org

Blacquiere, Zach 8th grade US History
Inventions/Innovations zblacqui@zps.org

Borst, Andrea 6th grade ELA aborst@zps.org

Carter, Elizabeth 6th grade Spanish
8th grade Spanish Immersion ecarter@zps.org

Ceithaml, Cyndi 7th/8th grade Math cceitham@zps.org

Draeger, Lars 6th/7th/8th grade PE ldraeger@zps.org

Dykhouse, Gary 7th grade Science gdykhous@zps.org

Dykstra, Brinslee 7th grade ELA bdykstr@zps.org

Fenlon, Mike 6th/7th grade Science mfenlon@zps.org

Fickel, Chevron 6th grade Science cfickel@zps.org

Garcia, Christy 6th grade Band cgarcia@zps.org

Gauthier, Veronica
7th grade Challenges
8th grade Health
7th/8th grade Study Skills

vgauthie@zps.org

Gontjes, Jaymes 6th grade Social Studies
6th grade Changes jgontjes@zps.org

Good, Aaron 6th/7th/8th grade Band agood@zps.org

Greenlund, Michael 8th grade Math
8th grade Geometry mgreenlu@zps.org

Griffin, Sarah 6th/7th/8th grade iCares sgriffin@zps.org

Guffey, Christy 7th grade Adv. Math
8th grade Math cguffey@zps.org

Hall, Steve 8th grade Science
7th/8th grade Coding shall@zps.org

Hann, John 6th/7th/8th grade Special Ed. jhann@zps.org

Kelly, Jill 7th grade World History jkelly@zps.org



Kiwiet, Jessica 6th/7th/8th grade Art jkiwiet@zps.org

Klein, Krista 8th grade Special Education kklein@zps.org

Landes, Jill 7th grade ELA
7th/8th grade Dance jlandes@zps.org

Meyer, Tiffany 6th grade Math
6th grade Adv. Math tmeyer@zps.org

Musch, Chad 8th grade Science cmusch@zps.org

Nagelkerke, Jennifer 7th grade Math jnagelke@zps.org

Palmitier, Jason 6th grade Social Studies jpalmiti@zps.org

Pifer, Chris 7th grade Special Education cpifer@zps.org

Schuur, Renee 6th grade ELA rschuur@zps.org

Shaffer, Emily 6th/7th/8th grade EL eshaffer@zps.org

Sluiter, Amy 6th/7th/8th grade Special Ed. asluiter@zps.org

Soltis, Collin 6th/7th/8th grade Special Ed. csoltis@zps.org

Teichman, Christine 6th grade Special Education cteichma@zps.org

TenElshof, Marie 6th/7th/8th grade Orchestra mtenelsh@zps.org

Timmer, Taryn 6th/7th/8th grade Choir troels@zps.org

Timmer, Todd 6th grade Math
6th grade Study Skills ttimmer@zps.org

VanderKolk, Bruce 7th grade ELA bvanderk@zps.org

VanFarowe, Sarah 6th/7th grade Spanish
Immersion svanfaro@zps.org

Voigt, Annie 8th grade ELA
6th/7th/8th grade ELA Lab avoigt@zps.org

Westhouse, Scott 6th/7th/8th grade PE swesthou@zps.org

Williams, Zack 7th grade World History
8th grade US History zwilliam@zps.org

Zavala-Cintora, Rodrigo 6th/7th/8th grade Spanish
Immersion History rzavala@zps.org



Other Cityside Supports:

Brown, Rebecca (Becky) Special Ed. Social Worker rnaal@zps.org

DenBoer, Anna Academic Interventionist adenboer@zps.org

DeVree, Terri Attendance Secretary tdevree@zps.org

Huizenga, Sarah Principal shuizeng@zps.org

Roskamp, Doug Student Support Coach droskamp@zps.org

Turner, Steve Assistant Principal sturner@zps.org


